
1 21370378 L.M. van Erp Berghem 1956.9
2 21560851 J. Biezemans Vlijmen 1809.2
3 21670798 R. van der Pas Veghel 1785.9
4 21309206 H. Hanegraaf en Zn Nuland 1550.3
5 20160087 H. Broeders Haghorst 1479.5
6 21309347 Comb. van de Hurk Heesch 1409.6
7 21569175 C. Janssen & Znn Helvoirt 1370.1
8 21309061 Comb.v.Wanrooij Geffen 1312.5
9 21370602 M.J Lourenssen Berghem 1244.9

10 21359132 H. Ulijn en Zn Berghem 1187.1
11 21300224 Cor Hanegraaf Nuland 1185.1
12 21230201 H. Pollaerts Helvoirt 1157.3
13 22209265 A.A.N. Keeris Knegsel 1138.9
14 22470381 Ton van de Put Hapert 1129.9
15 21430584 A. van Nistelrooy Berlicum 1124.9
16 22580227 Johan van Boxmeer St. Oedenrode 1119.3
17 22200497 H. Schoofs Vessem 1105.0
18 21070241 A. Blummel Boxtel 1103.5
19 22470624 Peter van Hoof Casteren 1102.7
20 21070033 Berrie v.d. Brand Boxtel 1095.7
21 21439087 Fam. H. van Zuijlen Rosmalen 1078.1
22 22209320 Will & Dirk Geudens Knegsel 1075.1
23 22040035 H. Barten Beek En Donk 1070.8
24 22610006 A. Roos Eindhoven 1033.2
25 22470306 Auke van der Deen Hoogeloon 1026.8
26 21300971 P. van Venrooy Geffen 1026.0
27 21510306 C. Weterings Uden 1019.5
28 20169124 Gebr. Kuijpers Oirschot 1016.0
29 21230049 Robbert Pijnenburg Helvoirt 1015.1
30 22610001 A.Adams Veldhoven 1006.9
31 21139473 Mevr.Snellen&Zoon S-Hertogenbosch 1001.3
32 22040949 M. de Groot Beek en Donk 995.4
33 21351147 J.W. van Hintum Berghem 984.5
34 21439184 A.& F.van Pinxteren Rosmalen 983.4
35 22049034 Comb Manders & Zn Beek en Donk 967.5
36 23610111 G. Linders Ysselsteyn 953.4
37 22200004 A. Dekkers Luyksgestel 943.6
38 20160524 M.J. Kolsters Oostelbeers 936.4
39 22619091 J. & M. van Buul Knegsel 933.2
40 21511238 M. Biemans Volkel 926.9
41 22470934 Harrie Kennes Hapert 922.1
42 21309355 Gebr. Verhoeven Heesch 902.0
43 22370005 J. van der Putten Handel 892.6
44 21670004 FPP Speed Diepeveen Keldonk 892.5
45 21079002 Pennings-Huiskes Gemonde 883.3
46 22581176 Wim van Houtum Schijndel 870.8
47 21569001 Karin van der Aa Nieuwkuijk 867.8
48 9120281 G. van der Linden Mill 867.1
49 22010021 W.T.J. Rooyakkers Helmond 864.6
50 23621251 Jan Hofmans Horst 860.4

Eéndaagse fond

Onaangewezen hok



1 22580227 Johan van Boxmeer St. Oedenrode 7021.6
2 21370378 L.M. van Erp Berghem 6947.4
3 21569175 C. Janssen & Znn Helvoirt 6828.7
4 21309347 Comb. van de Hurk Heesch 6716.7
5 21230201 H. Pollaerts Helvoirt 6689.2
6 21670798 R. van der Pas Veghel 6461.4
7 21560851 J. Biezemans Vlijmen 5986.2
8 22209320 Will & Dirk Geudens Knegsel 5753.1
9 22610006 A. Roos Eindhoven 5568.2

10 21309061 Comb.v.Wanrooij Geffen 5552.4
11 22619091 J. & M. van Buul Knegsel 5488.5
12 22580197 H. van Boxmeer St. Oedenrode 5339.7
13 21370602 M.J Lourenssen Berghem 5292.6
14 21400699 J.M. van den Bogaart Oss 5235.0
15 21139473 Mevr.Snellen&Zoon S-Hertogenbosch 5169.8
16 21300224 Cor Hanegraaf Nuland 5128.1
17 21309206 H. Hanegraaf en Zn Nuland 5103.0
18 21079002 Pennings-Huiskes Gemonde 5055.3
19 22549124 V.Limpt-Prut Reusel 5043.3
20 21230049 Robbert Pijnenburg Helvoirt 5023.8
21 21439052 Fam. Timmers Rosmalen 4919.8
22 21070241 A. Blummel Boxtel 4887.5
23 21430584 A. van Nistelrooy Berlicum 4852.9
24 21510925 FPP Speed Bergmans Zeeland 4825.7
25 21351147 J.W. van Hintum Berghem 4816.6
26 22200004 A. Dekkers Luyksgestel 4679.8
27 21070033 Berrie v.d. Brand Boxtel 4618.6
28 21439087 Fam. H. van Zuijlen Rosmalen 4495.0
29 21359132 H. Ulijn en Zn Berghem 4480.7
30 22129116 P. en R. van Breugel Budel Dorplein 4468.8
31 22200497 H. Schoofs Vessem 4452.2
32 22470934 Harrie Kennes Hapert 4334.8
33 21430339 T. Van Rosmalen Rosmalen 4328.1
34 21519045 G. v.d. Oever & Zn Uden 4255.7
35 22549043 Gebr.Borgmans Reusel 4212.6
36 21569001 Karin van der Aa Nieuwkuijk 4192.4
37 23610111 G. Linders Ysselsteyn 4179.6
38 22470381 Ton van de Put Hapert 4146.0
39 9120281 G. van der Linden Mill 4134.8
40 21439184 A.& F.van Pinxteren Rosmalen 4072.0
41 21670004 FPP Speed Diepeveen Keldonk 4044.5
42 23621251 Jan Hofmans Horst 4038.9
43 22470624 Peter van Hoof Casteren 3979.4
44 22371150 J. Verbruggen Gemert 3964.4
45 21309355 Gebr. Verhoeven Heesch 3955.6
46 22590014 J.G. Noot Heeze 3873.8
47 20160087 H. Broeders Haghorst 3871.7
48 22470306 Auke van der Deen Hoogeloon 3791.7
49 22040949 M. de Groot Beek en Donk 3773.7
50 22490354 W. Vissers Mierlo 3575.9

Aangewezen hok



1 21309061 Comb.v.Wanrooij Geffen 93940039 4 3930.8
2 22580227 Johan van Boxmeer St. Oedenrode 63647671 4 3630.0
3 21309206 H. Hanegraaf en Zn Nuland 94073058 4 3519.6
4 21569175 C. Janssen & Znn Helvoirt 53544276 4 3517.4
5 21439184 A.& F.van Pinxteren Rosmalen 85187106 4 3402.9
6 21230201 H. Pollaerts Helvoirt 73735820 4 3391.4
7 22599505 De Jong-Santbergen Valkenswaard 61703789 4 3296.3
8 21359132 H. Ulijn en Zn Berghem 93942245 4 3292.1
9 21359132 H. Ulijn en Zn Berghem 93942298 4 3239.4

10 21309061 Comb.v.Wanrooij Geffen 85181973 4 3234.9
11 21569175 C. Janssen & Znn Helvoirt 73740500 4 3221.8
12 21370378 L.M. van Erp Berghem 91029365 4 3169.4
13 21300224 Cor Hanegraaf Nuland 93941810 4 3165.7
14 21079002 Pennings-Huiskes Gemonde 91018304 4 3158.0
15 21400699 J.M. van den Bogaart Oss 61671758 4 3157.6
16 22129116 P. en R. van Breugel Budel Dorplein 83832192 4 3113.4
17 21569175 C. Janssen & Znn Helvoirt 71420551 4 3054.5
18 21560851 J. Biezemans Vlijmen 41224784 4 3036.6
19 21309061 Comb.v.Wanrooij Geffen 73737102 4 3019.9
20 9120281 G. van der Linden Mill 94070443 4 3019.3
21 21670798 R. van der Pas Veghel 74047593 4 3015.3
22 22209320 Will & Dirk Geudens Knegsel 63645967 4 3009.6
23 21670798 R. van der Pas Veghel 71427547 4 2998.1
24 20160087 H. Broeders Haghorst 63601871 4 2959.0
25 21309206 H. Hanegraaf en Zn Nuland 93941645 4 2922.8
26 21139473 Mevr.Snellen&Zoon 'S-Hertogenbosch 85197666 4 2918.6
27 21569175 C. Janssen & Znn Helvoirt 64025578 4 2899.1
28 22580197 H. van Boxmeer St. Oedenrode 85143133 4 2895.4
29 21309061 Comb.v.Wanrooij Geffen 53541292 4 2864.7
30 22549124 V.Limpt-Prut Reusel 71446730 4 2864.5

Duif


